title is not conveyed to Grantee for any reason whatsoever on or before December 31, 2014, 
this Agreement shall be of no further force or effect and the parties shall thereupon be released 
from any obligations under this Agreement. 

Effective upon the Effective Date, the Stewardship Council grants $75,500 (seventy-five 

thousand and five hundred dollars) (the “Grant Funds”) to Grantee in support of the completion 
of studies and development of management plans as described in Exhibit B attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by reference (the “Activities”).  Grantee shall complete the Activities within